Net operating revenue totaled JPY49.8 billion, operating income JPY6.0 billion and net income JPY2.9 billion.

Due to underwriting and selling fees from large equity finance deals, and good performance in fixed income trading, investment trust sales etc.

Highlights (2009/2Q)
*FY 2008 figures are for the former Shinko Securities

* Percentage changes are pro forma

Non-consolidatedConsolidated

Non-consolidatedConsolidated

3

Financial Highlights

4

2009 Q o Q 2009
1Q 2Q % 1Q-2Q

Brokerage commissions 7,937 9,055 14.0% 16,992
Equities 6,503 7,826 20.3% 14,330
Bonds 1,419 1,207 (14.9%) 2,626

0

50

100

08/1Q 08/2Q 08/3Q 08/4Q 09/1Q 09/2Q

Brokerage commissions - Consolidated

Brokerage commissions (JPY billion) Highlights

Brokerage commissions totaled JPY9.0 billion

Equities – JPY7.8 billion

Equity brokerage commissions from retail customers
showed good performance

Share of TSE: 2.53% （09/1Q： 2.08%）

Brokerage commissions rate: 0.23% （09/1Q： 0.24%）

Bonds - JPY1.2 billion

Accounted for mainly by transactions of interest rate
futures at Mizuho Securities USA

(JPY million)

* Percentage changes are pro forma

Mizuho Securities
Former Shinko Securities
Former Mizuho Securities

5

2009 Q o Q 2009
1Q 2Q % 1Q-2Q

9,250 12,532 35.4% 21,782
Equities 4,039 8,092 100.3% 12,131
Bonds 5,122 4,396 (14.1%) 9,519

Underwriting and selling fees

0

50

100

150

08/1Q 08/2Q 08/3Q 08/4Q 09/1Q 09/2Q

Underwriting and selling fees - Consolidated

Underwriting and selling fees (JPY billion)
Highlights

Underwriting and selling fees totaled JPY 12.5 billion

Equities – JPY8.0 billion

Principal Deals Announced (including co-bookrunner)

PO: Mizuho Financial Group
The Ogaki Kyoritsu Bank

Bonds – JPY4.3 billion

Principal Deals Announced (including co-bookrunner)

Straight Bonds: Sharp, Daikin Industries, Mitsubishi
Corporation

Electric Power Bonds: Tokyo Electric Power, Kansai
Electric Power, Hokuriku Electric Power

Retail Bonds: Softbank, Chugoku Electric Power

Government Bonds： Railways and Transportation

Samurai Bonds： Wal-mart Stores, Inc

Mizuho Securities USA (co-bookrunner)

Snap-on Inc. (Term 12 years, US250 million)

The Boeing Company (Term 5.5 years, 750 million)

*See P17  ‘Principal Deals Announced’, and P18 ‘League Tables’

* Percentage changes are pro forma

(JPY million)

Mizuho Securities
Former Shinko Securities
Former Mizuho Securities

6

2009 Q o Q 2009
1Q 2Q % 1Q-2Q

3,083 6,547 112.3% 9,631

Investment Trust 3,081 6,391 107.4% 9,473

Offering, selling, and other fees
and commissions

0

40

80

08/1Q 08/2Q 08/3Q 08/4Q 09/1Q 09/2Q

Offering, selling, and other fees and commissions - Consolidated

Offering, selling, and other fees and commissions (JPY billion) Highlights

Offering, selling, and other fees and commissions totaled JPY6.5 billion

Investment Trust – JPY6.3 billion

Publicly-offered equity investment trust - JPY183.8 billion
(09/1Q: JPY151.8bn)

Major Products

Paulson Performance Link Fund JPY70.7 billion

High Yield Currency Fund JPY32.5 billion

Shinko J-REIT Open JPY15.6 billion

Global CB Fund JPY12.4 billion

*See P19, Sales of publicly-offered equity investment trusts

(JPY million)

* Percentage changes are pro forma

Mizuho Securities
Former Shinko Securities
Former Mizuho Securities

7

2009 Q o Q 2009
1Q 2Q % 1Q-2Q

Other commissions and fees 13,377 11,343 (15.2%) 24,721
Investment Trust 2,302 3,533 53.4% 5,836

10,823 6,660 (38.4%) 17,483
Others
 (excluding Equities and Bonds)

0

50

100

150

08/1Q 08/2Q 08/3Q 08/4Q 09/1Q 09/2Q

Other commissions and fees - Consolidated

Other commissions and fees (JPY billion)
Highlights

Other commissions and fees totaled JPY11.3 billion

Investment Trust – JPY3.5 billion

Contract amount for publicly-offered equity investment trusts
- JPY1,109.7 billion

(JPY1,028.5 billion as of the end of 09/6)

Others (excluding Equities and Bonds) – JPY6.6 billion

Investment banking related business, consulting business etc.

Steady in M&A business and consulting business etc.

Wrap accounts

Long/AP： No. of contracts 1,893
Contract amount JPY28.2 billion

( No. of contracts ：2,034, Contract amount JPY30.4 billion
(as of the end of 09/6))

Fund Wrap： No. of contracts 652
Contract amount JPY3.1 billion

( No. of contracts ：697, Contract amount JPY3.1 billion
(as of the end of 09/6)

Revenues from pension insurance

Sales in 09/2Q JPY24.0 billion
(09/1Q：JPY13.9 billion)

(JPY million)

* Percentage changes are pro forma

Mizuho Securities
Former Shinko Securities
Former Mizuho Securities

*See  P19, Wrap account contract amount

8

2009 Q o Q 2009
1Q 2Q % 1Q-2Q

Gain (loss) on trading, net 32,592 16,350 (49.8%) 48,943
Equities 1,382 2,862 107.0% 4,244
Bonds, other 31,209 13,488 (56.7%) 44,698

▲ 100

0

100

200

300

08/1Q 08/2Q 08/3Q 08/4Q 09/1Q 09/2Q

Gain (loss) on trading, net – Consolidated

Gain (loss) on trading, net (JPY billion) Highlights

Gains (losses) on trading totaled JPY16.3 billion net

Equities – JPY2.8 billion

Trading volume of overseas equities in retail sector
- JPY142.4 billion

(09/1Q : JPY127.5 billion)

Bonds, other – JPY13.4 billion

Accounted for mainly by bond trading in JGB, Treasury bills
etc.

Sales of publicly-offered structured products
- JPY57.6 billion

(09/1Q: JPY73.1 billion)

*See P20, Sales of overseas equities

(JPY million)

* Percentage changes are pro forma

Mizuho Securities
Former Shinko Securities
Former Mizuho Securities

9

2009 Q o Q 2009
1Q 2Q % 1Q-2Q

49,331 56,186 13.8% 105,517
Transaction expenses 7,570 8,477 11.9% 16,047
Personnel expenses 24,797 26,987 8.8% 51,784
Real estate expenses 6,059 6,950 14.6% 13,009
Office expenses 3,896 4,661 19.6% 8,558
Depreciation and amortization 5,021 6,230 24.0% 11,251
Tax and dues 510 722 41.4% 1,233
Other 1,475 2,156 46.1% 3,631

SG&A

0

200

400

600

08/1Q 08/2Q 08/3Q 08/4Q 09/1Q 09/2Q

SG&A – Non-consolidated

Highlights

SG&A totaled JPY56.1 billion

Successfully controlled costs through continuous efforts toward
streamlining operations from 1Q

SG&A decreased compared to 1Q despite addition of former Shinko
Securities portion for period 4/1-5/6

SG&A (JPY billion)

(JPY million)

* Percentage changes are pro forma

Mizuho Securities
Former Shinko Securities
Former Mizuho Securities

10

B/S Summary - Consolidated

＊Figures at the end of Mar. 2009 are for the former Shinko Securities

2009 2009
Mar. Mar.

Assets Liabilities